

aprevo® Indications for Use

The **aprevo® anterior lumbar interbody fusion and aprevo® lateral lumbar interbody** fusion devices are intended for interbody fusion in skeletally mature patients and are to be used with supplemental fixation instrumentation cleared for use in the lumbar spine. The aprevo® anterior lumbar interbody fusion and aprevo® lateral lumbar interbody fusion devices are indicated for use as an adjunct to fusion at one or more levels of the lumbar spine in patients having an ODI ≥ 40 and diagnosed with severe symptomatic adult spinal deformity (ASD) conditions. These patients should have had six months of non-operative treatment. The devices are intended to be used with autograft and/or allogenic bone graft comprised of cancellous and/or cortico-cancellous bone graft. These implants may be implanted via a variety of open or minimally invasive approaches. These approaches may include anterior lumbar interbody fusion or lateral lumbar interbody fusion.

The **aprevo® transforaminal interbody device** is intended for interbody fusion in skeletally mature patients and is to be used with supplemental fixation instrumentation cleared for use in the lumbar spine. The aprevo® Personalized Interbody device is indicated for use as an adjunct to fusion at one or more levels of the lumbar spine in patients having an ODI > 40 and diagnosed with severe symptomatic adult spinal deformity (ASD) conditions. These patients should have had six months of non-operative treatment. The device is intended to be used with autograft and/or allogenic bone graft comprised of cancellous and/or cortico-cancellous bone graft. These implants may be implanted via a variety of open or minimally invasive approaches.

Disclaimer- The information provided in this guide contains general reimbursement information only and is not legal advice, nor is it advice about how to code, complete, or submit any particular claim for payment. Information provided is not intended to increase or maximize reimbursement by the health plan. The information provided represents Carlsmed's understanding of current coding and reimbursement policies. It is the provider's responsibility to determine appropriate codes, charges, and modifiers, and submit claims for the services consistent with the requirements of the patient's insurance and in accordance with the patient's insurer's requirements and clinical work up. Third-party insurers' policies and coding requirements vary and are updated routinely. Such policies can change over time. Providers should check and verify current policies and requirements with the health plan for any particular patient. Carlsmed disclaims all responsibility related to provider billing.